## Name of Proposed Contractor: Kelly Georgius

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/4/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43216

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 10/17/22-12/31/22

Scope of Services: Create guidance and resources related to the revised 2022 College and Career Ready Standards for Mathematics.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kelly is an employee of ESU 2.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Teaching, Learning & Assessment

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: Marissa.payzant@nebraska.gov (402/937-2070)

## Name of Proposed Contractor: Wendy Keele

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/5/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43217

Contract Amount: \$10,500

Contract Dates: 10/28/22-10/27/23

Scope of Services: Complete program quality observations for Step Up to Quality and/or Results Matter.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Wendy is an employee of Hastings Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

## Name of Proposed Contractor: Lacey Sateren

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/17/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43233

Contract Amount: \$10,300

Contract Dates: 11/1/22-10/31/23

Scope of Services: Conduct program quality assessments and provide training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lacey is an employee of Hmon Hon Nation Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402/860-4055)

## Name of Proposed Contractor: Colleen Svoboda

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/26/2022

NDE Contract Number: 43242

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 11/1/22-10/31/23

Scope of Services: Provide facilitation support to engage stakeholders in implementing LB852.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Colleen is an employee of UNMC.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402/471-4620)